Tender Register Substitute
1 July 2024 to 30 June 2025




In accordance with the loca/ Government (Functions and General) Regulations /996 the following information is required
to be retained as part of the Tender Register and is to be made available for public inspection on the Shire’s website.

Tender
Number

RFT06-24/25

RFT08-24/25

RFT09-24/25

RFT10-24/25

RFT11-24/25

RFT17-24/25

RFT18-24/25

Tender Register Substitute 2024-2025

Tender Subject

Provision of Wet Plant Hire

Provision of Traffic Management
Services

Provision of Excavator

Provision of Parks and Garden
Maintenance

Provision of Construction Materials
Supply (Panel)

Disposal of 29 Boobialla Way

Disposal of Scrap Metal and
Batteries

Tender Outcome

Not tendered — Tender deferred
due to delays and competing
tender priorities. Planned for
release in the 2025-26 financial
year.

Not tendered — Tender deferred
due to delays and competing
tender priorities. Planned for
release in the 2025-26 financial
year.

Not tendered — Tender did not
proceed.

Not tendered — Tender deferred
due to delays and competing
tender priorities. Planned for
release in the 2025-26 financial
year.

Not tendered. — Tender deferred
due to delays and competing
tender priorities. Planned for
release in the 2025-26 financial
year.

Not awarded — No suitable
tender submissions.

Not tendered — Tender deferred
due to delays and competing
tender priorities. Planned for
release in the 2025-26 financial
year.




