SHIRE OF WYNDHAM EAST KIMBERLEY

Tender Register Substitute 1 July 2024 to 30 June 2025



In accordance with the Local Government (Functions and General) Regulations 1996, the following information is required to be retained as part of the Tender Register and is to be made available for public inspection on the Shire's website.

Tender Number	Tender Subject	Tender Outcome
RFT06-24/25	Provision of Wet Plant Hire	Not tendered – Tender deferred due to delays and competing tender priorities. Planned for release in the 2025–26 financial year.
RFT08-24/25	Provision of Traffic Management Services	Not tendered – Tender deferred due to delays and competing tender priorities. Planned for release in the 2025–26 financial year.
RFT09-24/25	Provision of Excavator	Not tendered – Tender did not proceed.
RFT10-24/25	Provision of Parks and Garden Maintenance	Not tendered – Tender deferred due to delays and competing tender priorities. Planned for release in the 2025–26 financial year.
RFT11-24/25	Provision of Construction Materials Supply (Panel)	Not tendered. – Tender deferred due to delays and competing tender priorities. Planned for release in the 2025–26 financial year.
RFT17-24/25	Disposal of 29 Boobialla Way	Not awarded – No suitable tender submissions.
RFT18-24/25	Disposal of Scrap Metal and Batteries	Not tendered – Tender deferred due to delays and competing tender priorities. Planned for release in the 2025–26 financial year.